GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2595
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014

SHARING OF EXPERIENCES OF PSES
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has asked all States to share their experiences of Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs);
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reactions of various States thereto;

(c) whether the government proposes to start bringing out State Level Public Enterprises Survey in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the aim and objectives for conducting such survey in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b)to (e): During the formulation of 11th Five Year Plan, the Planning Commission felt the need for a consolidated report on the
performance of State-Level Public Enterprises (SLPEs), at all India level. As no such report existed, the Planning Commission
requested the Department of Public Enterprises to bring out a report on these enterprises on the pattern of Annual Report on Central
Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs). Accordingly, the first National Survey of State Level Public Enterprises (2006-07) was brought
out by the Department in August, 2009, 2nd National Survey of State Level Public Enterprises (2007-08) in May, 2012 and the 3rd

National Survey on SLPEs covering two years of 2008-09 & 2009-10 was released during October 2013.
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